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Russell - DNR, Elliott <elliott.russell@state.co.us>

FW: richard bolen, special use permit 
1 message

Williams, Dan <WilliamsD@co.teller.co.us> Wed, Jun 7, 2017 at 7:34 AM
To: "Titterington, Amy J -FS" <amyjtitterington@fs.fed.us>, "Voorhis, Josh -FS" <jvoorhis@fs.fed.us>,
"elliott.russell@state.co.us" <elliott.russell@state.co.us>

Amy/Josh/Elliot

Based on the information we have received on Mr. Bolen and his current medical situation and having been given
assurances that he has ceased and desisted all mining operations we have granted 180 days for the SUP Mining Process
at our level.  Note that he has to comply fully with any and all requirements from State and Federal level entities, then,
and only then, he can present all of your materials and approvals to us and we can take him thru the same process we
did for Fretterd and Sulfrian.

 

 

 

Respectfully

Dan

 

From: Williams, Dan  
Sent: Wednesday, June 07, 2017 7:31 AM 
To: 'Mark Hanchey' <hancheylaw@hotmail.com> 
Subject: RE: richard bolen, special use permit

 

Mark

 

Attached please find Teller County’s concurrence with your proposal.  Once Mr. Bolen has complied with all Federal and
State requirements, to include   BLM (subsurface lease), USFS Plan of Operations and DRMS to include the reclamation
bond, we will be happy to take him through the SUP Mining Process for Teller County which requires two public hearings,
one with the Planning Commission for recommendation and one with the Board of County Commissioners for Decision.

 

Thank you for reaching out to us and assisting in the resolution of this matter

R/ Dan

 

Dan Williams

Teller County Planner

Teller County

P O Box 1886, Woodland Park, CO  80866

mailto:hancheylaw@hotmail.com
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719-686-5414

719-687-5256 - Fax

WilliamsD@co.teller.co.us

 

This email and any attachments are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it
is addressed.  The information contained herein may include protected or otherwise privileged information. 
Unauthorized review, forwarding, printing, copying, distributing, or use of such information is strictly prohibited and
may be unlawful.  If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender by reply to this message and delete
the email without further disclosure.

 

 

 

From: Mark Hanchey [mailto:hancheylaw@hotmail.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, May 31, 2017 10:06 AM 
To: Williams, Dan <WilliamsD@co.teller.co.us> 
Cc: Mark Hanchey <hancheylaw@hotmail.com> 
Subject: richard bolen, special use permit

 

Hi Mr. Williams. Thanks again for chatting with me today about Mr. Bolen's issue in Teller County. I represent Mr Bolen
concerning a federal issue surrounding his mining claim on federal land located in Teller County. We recently reached an
agreement on that case whereby the prosecution was deferred pending his accomplishment of several tasks, among
them being the filing of a reclamation bond and the removal of a structure which he had placed on his claim. Another
condition of his deferred prosecution was that he get in compliance with any and all permits necessary under county and
state law. Richard has provided to me the letter from Teller County which is dated April 3, 2017. Unfortunately, he has
been unable to address the issues raised in that letter due to a very serious and unexpected health issue. He was
admitted to UC Health up in Denver on April 24th and underwent surgery for cancer. He was released on May 7th but was
readmitted a few days later because of some serious post op complications. He is currently undergoing chemo as well as
various other debilitating treatment measures and will continue to be off his feet for at least a couple of months. For these
reasons, I am hopeful that your office will grant him an extension during which he can get in compliance as to the special
use permit process. To be safe, I think it may be prudent to request 180 days. The good news is that I think much of the
outstanding compliance issues will allay both the feds as well as your office so once he is able to address them he will
make quick progress on both fronts. Let me know if your office needs anything else from me or Mr Bolen in order to
facilitate such an extension and I will be happy to secure and provide you with whatever documents or information you
may need. Again, thank you very much for your willingness to work with Richard. Very sincerely, Mark Hanchey. (219-
3144)
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